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SCHEDULE FOR CHARGES NOTICE E48/1971

Charges for calls from the United Kingdom and the Isle of Man to Columbia

Country

1

Columbia

Minimum
charge for

first 3
minutes
of part
thereof

£
3.00

Charge
for each

additional
minute
or part
thereof

1.00

Personal
calls (See
Note 1)

Charge
to be paid
in addition

to the
appropriate
call charge
in columns

2 and 3

1.50

Charges for transferred
charge calls made from
Columbia when a per-
son answering a called
telephone in the United
Kingdom or the Isle of
Man consents to the
charge being reversed

Minimum
charge for

first 3
minutes
or part
thereof

5.00

Charge
for each

additional
minute
or part
thereof

£
1.00

Charges for credit card calls from
telephones on the telephone system
of Authorities providing service in
Columbia to any telephone in the
United Kingdom or the Isle of Man
involving the use of the Post Office

system

Minimum
charge for

first 3
minutes
or part
thereof

ORDINARY
CALLS

£
3.75

Minimum
charge for

first 3
minutes
or part
thereof

PERSONAL
CALLS

8

£
5.00

Charge
for each

additional
minute
or part
thereof

1.25

NOTE:—This is a charge in respect of a call to a specified name and address for the specified purpose of communication
with any telephone at that address, or for a call to a specified telephone number or to a specified name and
address (or to one of two specified alternative numbers or addresses) for the specified purpose of communication
with a particular person (or to one of two alternative persons) identified by name or by such description as
the Post Office may consider sufficient or for connection to a particular department, correspondence reference,
code number or extension number.

Dated the 3rd day of December 1971.

Signed on behalf of the Post Office by Anthony P. Hawkins (a person authorised by the Post Office to act in that behalf).

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE

Period

Nov. 1971

1968 .

Anthrax

Outbreaks
confirmed

2
2

14
8

58
107
218
195

Number
of Deaths

2
2

14
14

75
110
243
215

16th to 30th November 1971

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Outbreaks
confirmed

187

Animals
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

Fowl Pest

Outbreaks
confirmed

68
568

1

34,944

4,098
2,294

36
90

Rabies

Outbreaks
confirmed

1
1

Swine Fever

Outbreaks
confirmed

Animals
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

189

^ °f Agriculture, Fisheries and Food,
Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.
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