## THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, 17th DECEMBER 1971

## SCHEDULE FOR CHARGES NOTICE E48/1971

Charges for calls from the United Kingdom and the Isle of Man to Columbia

Country	Minimum charge for first 3 minutes of part thereof	Charge for each additional minute or part thereof	Personal calls (See Note 1) Charge to be paid in addition to the appropriate call charge in columns 2 and 3	Charges for transferred charge calls made from Columbia when a per- son answering a called telephone in the United Kingdom or the Isle of Man consents to the charge being reversed		Charges for credit card calls from telephones on the telephone system of Authorities providing service in Columbia to any telephone in the United Kingdom or the Isle of Man involving the use of the Post Office system		
				Minimum charge for first 3 minutes or part thereof	Charge for each additional minute or part thereof	Minimum charge for first 3 minutes or part thereof ORDINARY CALLS	Minimum charge for first 3 minutes or part thereof PERSONAL CALLS	Charge for each additional minute or part thereof
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Columbia	£ 3.00	£ 1.00	£ 1.50	£ 5.00	£ 1.00	£ 3.75	£ 5.00	£ 1.25

NOTE:-This is a charge in respect of a call to a specified name and address for the specified purpose of communication with any telephone at that address, or for a call to a specified telephone number or to a specified name and address (or to one of two specified alternative numbers or addresses) for the specified purpose of communication with a particular person (or to one of two alternative persons) identified by name or by such description as the Post Office may consider sufficient or for connection to a particular department, correspondence reference, code number or extension number.

Dated the 3rd day of December 1971.

Signed on behalf of the Post Office by Anthony P. Hawkins (a person authorised by the Post Office to act in that behalf).

## DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950-GREAT BRITAIN OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

16th to 30th November 1971

	Anthrax		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Rabies	Swine Fever	
Period	Outbreaks confirmed	Number of Deaths	Outbreaks confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Outbreaks confirmed	Outbreaks confirmed	Outbreaks confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection
1971 Aniod in 1969	2 2 14 8	2 2 14 14			68 568 1			
Jan30th Nov. 1971 Tresponding   1970 priod in   1969 1968	58 107 218 195	75 110 243 215	187	34,944	4,098 2,294 36 90		3	

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. December 1971.